
 

 

REACH US HERE!   For Messages  |  For Calls:  
               GLOBE       0917 325 8560      0917 794 8314              

                SMART      0920 955 8560      0949 889 2047 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
   

INVITATION TO BID 

REPUBLICATION DATE:  June 16, 2021 

(BAC CONTROL NO. 0616-2021-001) 

 
The Misamis Oriental-1 Rural Electric Service Cooperative, Inc. (MORESCO-1), through its Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites interested and eligible 

bidders to bid for the SALE AND REMOVAL OF MORESCO 1’s NON-PERFORMING SCRAP ASSETS with the following details: 

 

 

WEIGHT QUANTITY

A. LOT 1 - ASSORTED JUNKED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER SCRAP

     Steel 46,000 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 506,000.00

     Aluminum 12,000 kls. Php 35.00/ kl. 420,000.00

52 drums Php 1,000/ drum 52,000.00

    Steel 100 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 1,100.00

    Plastic 20 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 100.00

10 kls. Php 1.00/ kl. 10.00

979,210.00

B. LOT 2 - ASSORTED KWH METER (Scrap) 10,000 pcs. Php 15.00/pc.

150,000.00

C. LOT 3 - ASSORTED ELECTRONIC/ OFFICE/ TRANSP. EQUIP AND OTHER SCRAP

88 units Php 100.00/ unit 8,800.00

89 units Php 50.00/ unit 4,450.00

3 kls./ unit  51 units Php 11.00/ kl. 1,683.00

74 units Php 11.00/ unit 814.00

42 units Php 50.00/ unit 2,100.00

     Plastic 70 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 350.00

     Plastic 50 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 250.00

8. Extech Printer/ Cables/ Cases/ Topaz Signature (1 Lot)

     Plastic 40 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 200.00

    Steel 100 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 1,100.00

    Plastic 40 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 200.00

19,947.00

    Steel 100 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 1,100.00

    Plastic 50 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 250.00

112 units Php 30.00/ unit 3,360.00

    Plastic 30 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 150.00

6 units Php 100.00/ unit 600.00

5. Aircon / Electric Fan/TV (1 Lot)

    Steel 200 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 2,200.00

    Plastic 50 kls. Php 5.00/ kl. 250.00

6. Typewriters/ Plastic Punch Bind Machine 9 units Php 50.00/ unit 450.00

1 lot Php 2,000.00 2,000.00

8. M-1 Band Instruments (1 Lot)

    Steel 100 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 1,100.00

9. INEO 363 Developer Machine 1 unit Php 200.00/ unit 200.00

11,660.00

2,000 kls. Php 11.00/ kl. 22,000.00

2. Assorted Used Tires 269 pcs. Php 20.00/ pc. 5,380.00

3. Assorted Used Batteries 127 pcs. Php 500.00/ pc. 63,500.00

90,880.00

2,203 pcs.

2,142 pcs.

934 pcs.

448 pcs.

786 pcs.

112 pcs.

95 pcs.

244 pcs.

12,245 pcs.

19,209 PCS.

122,487.00

1,251,697.00

2. Used oil

BID FEE

(Non-Refundable)

5,000.00

PARTICULARS
ESTIMATED

UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1. Line Hardware, Special Equipment & Scrap conductor

7. Wire Antenna/ Airlive/ CCTV Camera/ Network Switch/ CISCO 

Switch/ Cambium/AVTECH Video Recorder/ Unmanaged Ind. Grade 

ET Switch/ 3 Com. Switch/ Sunfire Server/ Allied Telesyn/ Motorola 

Radio/ C Net Power / D-Link Switch/ Hardisk & other (1 Lot)

3. Tools ( Pliers/Spoon Shovel/Hole Digger/ Straight Shovel / Tel-o-

Pole/ Shotgun/ Spotlight/ Rechargeable Light/Raincoats/ Rainboots/ 

Lineman Safety Shoes/ Hard Hats/Climbing Tools/SANWA 

Tester/Chainsaw

4. Papers ( 1 lot)

TOTAL FOR LOT 1

TOTAL FOR LOT 2

C1. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

1. Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)

2. Central Processing Unit (CPU)

3. Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)

4. Monitor

5. Laptop

6. Keyboards/ Mouse/ Calculator/USB/Hard-disk/ Money Detector/ 

Bill Counter/ Inks/Cartridge (1 Lot)

Sub-total C3

9. Boss Speaker/ Microphones/ Gooseneck Mic/Mixers/DVD/ 

Tapedeck (1 Lot)

Sub-total C1

C2. OFFICE EQUIPMENT & OTHER SCRAP

1. Vacuum Cleaner/Trumpa/Assorted Airpots/Oven Toaster/Rice 

Cooker/Coffee Maker/Washing Machine (1 Lot)

2. Printers

3. Telephone Sets/ IP Phones/ Biometrics (1 Lot)

4. Projector

7. Office Furnitures (Cairs/Tables/Cabinets/MTC Sliding Divider)

Sub-total C2

C3. TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT & OTHER SCRAP

1. Spare Parts/Hydraulic Jack/Crocodile Jack/ Scrap Vehicle/ Other 

Scrap (1 Lot)

GRAND TOTAL

C4. ASSORTED USABLE KILOWATT-HOUR METERS

1. KWH METER - Fujidharma (Bottom-type)

2. KWH METER - Holley (Bottom-type)

3. KWH METER - Toshiba (Bottom-type)

4. KWH METER - Tatong (Bottom-type)

5. KWH METER - Symtex (Bottom-type)

6. KWH METER - Fujiwara (Bottom-type)

7. KWH METER - Mitsubishi (Bottom-type)

8. KWH METER - Enertek (Bottom-type)

9. KWH METER - CL.100 & 200 (Socket-type)

TOTAL FOR LOT 3



 

 

REACH US HERE!   For Messages  |  For Calls:  
               GLOBE       0917 325 8560      0917 794 8314              

                SMART      0920 955 8560      0949 889 2047 

Please find below Calendar of Activities for the said bidding: 

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE 

ISSUANCE  OF BID DOCUMENTS JUNE 17 – JULY 14, 2021 
8:00AM-5PM UNTIL BEFORE THE BID OPENING 

STARTS 

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL 

MANAGER, MORESCO 1, MAIN OFFICE 

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE JULY 1, 2021 2:00 PM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. or VIA 

ZOOM 

OPENING OF BIDS JULY 15, 2021 2:00 PM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. or VIA 

ZOOM 

BAC EVALUATION JULY 16, 2021  BAC 

POST QUALIFICATION JULY 19-23, 2021  BAC 

NOTICE OF AWARD 1st WEEK OF AUGUST 2021  BAC, MANAGEMENT 

 

The scope of technical requirements or specifications are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon application addressed to the 

Chairman of Bids and Awards Committee and payment of the corresponding bid fee as stated above. 
 

The project shall be bid in accordance with the provisions of R.A. 10531.  
 

Attendees to the pre-bid conference are only the prospective bidders who have bought bid documents, or their authorized representative (duly authorized). 

 

All prospective bidders shall be required to pay a bid deposit equivalent to ten percent (10%) of the bid price which amount shall be deducted from the value of the 

winning bid. Bid deposits shall be made in the form of Manager’s/Cashier’s check payable to the coop. Non-winning bid deposits shall be refunded. 
 

 

MORESCO-1 hereby reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses, accepts or rejects any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time 

prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or party.  
 

For queries, please contact the BAC Secretariat (0917-720-0893), look for Ms. Cinderella A. Eballe or email us at bac@moresco1.com 

 

                        (SGD) MARLON P. GUINITA, REE  

              Chairperson, BAC 

          Approved by: 

 

                                      (SGD) JOVEL B. UBAY-UBAY, PEE 

      General Manager 

mailto:bac@moresco1.com

